RMX3941

realme

€ ()

[Ce T

RS

612804000901

Vo.1
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Greetings from realme mobile » When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal Speciﬁcation Radio Waves Speciflcations
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the
may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. Radio Frequency Max. Output Power
Product RMX3941
Receiver oroximity sensor & How to reboot the phone 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Front Camera—{ light senim Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until GSM 1800MH2/1900MHz 30.5dBm
the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone. . -
Main screen parameter 17.07cm(6.72") Bands 1/5/8 245dB
[—Volume Key How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile WCDMA ands ->dbm
|—Power key / You can use realme Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music, Bands 2/4 24dBm
Fingerprint Scanner contacts, messages, apps, etc from your old phone to the new one. Dimension 165.69%76.22x7.99(mm) Bands 1/3/66 2405
1.If you have an old Android phone, first scan the QR code below, then ands m
download and install Clone Phone, next open Clone Phone on both the new LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
and old phones, and follow the on-screen instructions to complete the Battery 5660mAh/22.19Wh(Min) Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24.5dBm
operation. or; o) 5828mAh/22.85Wh(Typ) -
A\ warning £ LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
» Do not place the phone or battery near or inside heating equipment, cooking i Camera g(;wMegaplxlelsFReatr Bluetooth 24-2.4835GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
equi . : i ;. https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download egaplixels Fron

quipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc.) to prevent 2.1f you have an old iPhone, open Clone Phone on the new phone directly, and
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. follow on-screen instructions to sign in to iCloud account and sync the files. Operating temperature 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)

> The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved Standard accessories 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
chargers, data cables, or batteries that are not certified by the manufacturer You are provided with the following standard accessories: <2.0Wkg(Head) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. 1Phone, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, SAR Values CESAR <2.0W/kg(Ber )
» Back cover can't be removed. 1 SIM Ejector Tool, 1 Protective Case. . 9 Y NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Chao mirng dén véi realme Céch khéi dong lai dign thoai: Théng sé dién thoai Céc thong s6 s6ng vo tuyén
Sach huwong dan nay sé cho ban biét cach st dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Gilr nhan nut Nguon va nat Tang am luong dong thdi cho dén khi hinh dong
chinh. Ban cing c6 thé vao trang web chinh thirc cta realme dé biét thém théng khéi dong realme dugc hién thi dé khoi dong lai dién thoai. Céng nghé Tén s6 Pau ra téi da
tin. Loa trong ————— _——— Cam bién tiém can & Lam thé nao dé t6i c6 thé truyén néi dung dwoc lwu tri trén dién San pham RMX3941 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Camera truge —fF—— Cambién énh sing thoai cii cuia tai sang dién thoai m&i? GSM
Ban c6 thé st dung tinh nang nhan ban dién thoai ctia realme dé& nhanh chéng o ., 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
}7Phim am luong chuyén hinh anh, video, am nhac, danh ba, tin nhén, (ng dung,v.v sang dién Man hinh 17.07cm(6.72") Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
- Phim nguén / lhoai' méi. WCDMA
Nat quét van tay 1. Néu dién thoai cii a dién thoai Android, hay quét ma QR bén dudi, tai va cai Bands 2/4 24dBm
déat "nhan ban dién thoai"; sau d6 dong thoi mé "nhan ban dién thoai" & ca 2 dién Kich thuwéc 165.69x76.22Xx7.99(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24dBm
thoai ¢l va méi, va lam theo hwéng dan.
oy LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
Pin 5660mAh/22.19Wh(Min)
& Canh bao: 5828mAh/22.85Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24.5dBm
> Khong dét dién thoai hodc pin gan hodc bén t ac thiét bj phat nhiét, thiét bj *

% or!g a; |§n O?I osc pin g‘an. olac er) ro.ng ‘CEC N © N pna I] ‘e . e https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download . LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
nau an, binh ap suat cao (nhw 16 vi séng, bép tir, 16 nwéng bang dién, may Camera 50 -Megapixel Sau 24.24335GH 14dBm(ERP)
sui, ndi ap sudt, may dun nuoc, bép gas, v.v.) dé ngan pin bi qua nhiét va co 2. Néu dién thoai cii 14 iPhone, hady m& "nhan ban dién thoai" & dién thoai méi, 8-Megapixel Truc Bluetooth A2 z m
thé dén dén chay né. 1am theo huéng dén dang nhap vao tai khoan iCloud va tién hanh déng bo di 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)

> Chi dwoc str dung bd sac, cap dir liéu va pin di kém véi may. Cac bd sac, cap ligu. Cay aa A R " o,
di¥ liéu hoac pin chua dugc phé duyét va khong cé chirng nhan cia nha san Nhiét do moi truong 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
xuét c6 thé gay ra dién giat, chay, nd va cac méi nguy hiém khac. Phy kién kém theo 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
> Khi sac, vui long dat thiét bj trong méi truong cé nhiét d6 binh thuong va Khuyén nghi ban nén st dung phu kién dang tiéu chun: "
thong gic t8t. Nén sac thidt bi trong moi truong ¢ nhigt a6 tir 5°C ~35°C. 1 Than méy, 1 Sac, 1C4p USB, 1V6 bio vé, 1 Dung cu ly sim, Gid tri SAR CESAR ng :g E?ﬁ:ﬁ]) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
» Khong thé thao vé mat sau. 1 Séch huéng dan st dung nhanh, 1 Sach huéng dan s dung an toan. : NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Aufinauiugnisitousiadia realme 8MsEusTIIBAI TNTAWN I PayaNugIuuasInsdnn AayaINwAAuAdUIng
. Sl Tsdh i st Trsdwisiad jundadaias Juinanudoidnsnslinsandu
A vuaniBnislainsdw Aauuiiaf sdgyuas Tnsdwniiada ik I | ood ST — N N 5
vananilaade sunsandylaaameudunienisuas Tnsdwn realme uny amwmaau:mn‘ ) ’ reavme uaoot o I’m v SumaoTvsANY: RMX3941 g anui MduaIanaFFn
dmfutanaifindn aamnsalaumadiAuniufinhlulnsdwniaiasinnlilds ' 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
dpdana — ) iuaiiimo & nsdwnasaslwilaasdls ) GSM
naRIMUMN qauaansalal realme Clone Phone tilaTaumagilaw, 3d1a, wav, sada, . } ) 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
) i A Y i " Mea 17.07cm(6.72"
}—ﬂ,uﬂ%’nszﬁmaud 22AN, UBNT uﬁvﬁuq mnTmsp‘(wmmﬁ‘aunpmam_mvluuuuﬂwﬂw@na%aa‘llm”lm AUIAKUIID Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
1. minTnsAnnieiasimuasamiunsdwn Android Suduusn Iuaunusia QR WCDMA
Fi)\:\ﬂ;a/'\zmaﬁnﬁwma memuate Natutuamuinaauazaaes Clone Phone, 1la Clone Phone i Bands 2/4 24dBm
TnsdwniadaoinuarInsdwnipiastmizasnal uaslfiiauduunifilsnguu oo od 165.69%76.22x7.99(
- 4 " i AUIAAILAT BY 3 - .99(mm)
winafiadufiunmsiasaauysal Bands 1/3/66 24dBm
O LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
" 5660mAh/22.19Wh(Min)
A endau wuaLaas 5828mAh/22.85Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24.5dBm
> ad11wgiw7dwviu‘%quumma‘%‘lnéﬁuqﬂnst\; vinawusau aﬂnim’ﬂs‘amms' https://i.(Ionephone.colorés.com/download N T LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
aulnsalusodugy (1u wluTasw twimdnuvh wavivvi daeas . naaInds 50 aufiniaa
wiadousedu wtasvimisau wnuda uluau) WalasAuuueina’ 2. winTnsdnviefasinuasaauiuvsdwyi iPhone Tidla Clone Phone 7 naavaIEnIw na2eWIn 8 aufinia Bluetooth 24-24835GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
Lﬁmn’{ﬁﬂ?nuqq'ﬂumqvﬁlumﬁm'lﬁ . ) . o ‘Insﬁwwm‘%yﬂuﬂmumm uazlfifeuduuninndnnguuninaaciaasiiaien 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
> aslaA3acnsa sadiauna (USB) uazuumiaiuadun wsaesa aadanna Tai9utieyd iCloud uasiianzaya'lwa -
wiauuaeadlulauassiu luriunsiusastiaayudnaiavinlwaa i ; P %,m‘f'ilﬁ}'a" amMnwInRaN 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
daa Tl suia wiaduesiadun alnsaunassIuLaILAIaY ilufiada N
> avimisansa Tlsanvadnsallituaaiwu i fmavagluszdning gunsalnassIuANNALGIAavTidena il 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
nazﬂmsszyw'mnmﬂ'ﬁ L o Insdwvifiada 1 ww3a9 , Msauuainas 1 fu , snadianda (USB) 1 1du, . <2.0W/kg (#sme) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
2auuninnsaglnsallusaamiadannfaamgfiaglug 5°C ~ 35°C Afianslifiadaadivlaands 1 @y, gilanisldviuacdions 1 w@u, A1 SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (3190781
> dhdundohisnsanaauanaan’a vinaaadumsa 1 i, waiiada 1 du NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme > Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio
Panduan ini menunjukkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi Cara untuk mula semula telefon
yang penting. Anda juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa Radio Frekuensi Kuasa Output Maksima
maklumat lebih lanjut. yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. Model Produk RMX3941
Penerima ——————  ———Sensor Kedekatan & 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Kamera hadapan —fF— sensor cahaya Bagaimanakah saya boleh indahkan apa yang disi pada GSM
telefon lama saya ke telefon baru K i 6.72inci 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
},Kum kelantangan Anda boleh menggunakan Klonkan Telefon realme untuk memindahkan Ukuran Skrin utama -/21ncl Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
dengan mudah foto, video, muzik, kenalan, mesej, aplikasi, dsb dari telefon WCDMA
FE:S;E&Z?&/EPJE” lama ke telefon baru anda. Bands 2/4 24dBm
1. Jika anda mempunyai telefon Android lama, mula-mula imbas kod QR di Dimensi 165.69x76.22x7.99(mm)
bawah, kemudian muat turun dan pasang Klonkan Telefon, seterusnya buka Bands 1/3/66 24dBm
Klonkan Telefon pada kedua-dua telefon lama dan baru, dan ikut arahan pada LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
skrin untuk melengkapkan operasi. Bateri 5660mAh/22.19Wh(Min)
Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24.5dBm
A Amaran mgsazm 5828mAh/22.85Wh(Typ)
> Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan ;: oM kel Belak LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar & % K egapiksel Belakang
gelombang mikro, dapur aruhan, ketuhar elektrik, pemanas, periuk tekanan, https://i.clonephone,oloros.com/download amera 8Megapiksel Depan Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
ss:;agglse;'rr'niar:;:rbgzsk’ad:?e’)tsgé:k mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri 2. Jika anda mempunyai telefon iPhone lama, buka Klonkan Telefon pada 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
i telefon baru secara terus dan ikut arahan pada skrin untuk mendaftar masuk ke n o o
> Pengecas, kabel data dan bateri asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, kabel data akaun iCloud dan segerakkan fail Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan ) -
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. Aksesori sedia ada 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
> Semasa mengecas telefon, sila letak peranti dalam persekitaran suhu bilik dan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: Nilai SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (Kepala) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
pengalihan udara yang Ea'k' Anﬂda disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam 1 Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data USB, 1 Panduan keselamatan, Hlai <2.0W/kg (Badan)
persekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C. 1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM, 1 Casing. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
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realme 97 ST W63 fORHE Fate AT | realme 55 wAGTETS (I ) 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
fafroR——— D) O @ AR freTE ETAREE AT GSM
SO Y T G =T ST JTeT TR HATGH T 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
oAt TR =, f6fs, Wote, AfAftesd, AT, st Ty s JAeT (FH ST 3o sARGE | 17.07 Gife(6.72 3f%)
o (@ TG W TAGH FA© realme @ (W T FH© TG WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
|—sfrs w8 %
I —onewma s/ > @ 3 a9l TG COT S, ET IS : Bands 2/4 24dBm
TR FAA HE FFF, CETH @A (G TIGACTG I3 3767 FFd, ORI aga RICEEE] 165.69x76.22x7.99 (AFA) Bands 1/3/66 24dB:
9T FTON TSN (WIE @FH (B BF FFA, 938 SIETAG T ands m
Fa© fHET AETISET SRaT Tl LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
e 5660mAh/22.19Wh(Min)
A § 5828mAh/22.85Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24.5dBm
el i LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
> geEfRG: SfSENY @ 31 A SorT I9, TF I9, SEEIF (SO (T3 https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download FNEET 50 (TSP B 5.4-2.4835GH 14dBm(EIRP
TAFIOTE ST67, TSI T, ICTHT o6, RO, (ST FOH, STBH IR A G ST T A, S AR g o @ : 8-CRSTIEET SToTCeT Bluetooth i - m(EIRP)
REM, sTPT B8 FoNfaR) I AN (GOW ANET A A© T T© M| @A OF] I I SIRFIE TR 3 FAC [GEE PETSE AT 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
> T bIEE, THI (@I 9T AGIE 976 [ IS ST, FIFA 9| TR PrE Il EIEISEEIG] °C-35°
B N b < J wrEHar 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
TET (F9, A1 TOIN T MRS FGF FATTE 7T OIS
3G T, NS, @R, A T §fF 4 SBISTS aTEsfas 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
< R B B 2
> 5% FAR TE, GORWE 9N MHECT AT @RI TS ST TS “BORE ey st # 2: <2.0W/kg (7aT) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
P SPAIE AE® A9 ©F IFEART FE| FSORIG 5°C ~35°C of6 o, of6 oTST, 6 1 2Bt B, ofF Frarera 1R, of6 T8 i A, SEENIERICRDR) CESAR | <2 owrkg ()
OISR SREET B (AT S ST FA T REEERRRIE calcaul NFe 13.:56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue > Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé. Spécifications techniques Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités C dé le téléph
importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus ) ) ) e v N Radio Fréquence Puissance de sortie max.
dlinformations sur le téléphone. Ma\nter?ez.swmultanement Ia‘touc‘he marche/arret et la touche de volume haut Modele RMX3941
Récepteur ———— Capteurde proximité et enfgnceesjusqg ace que I'animation de démarrage realme s'affiche pour 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Caméra frontale —f capteur de lumiére redémarrer le téléphone. GSM
N d 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Comment transférer le contenu d'un ancien téléphone vers un Ir?ea'?;nnﬂ:ie:ci ol 17.07cm(6.72 pouces)
b Touche devolume nouveau princip: Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
I— Touche marche/arrét / Vous pouvez utiliser "Clone Phone" realme afin de transférer facilement photos, WCDMA Bands 2/4 24dBm
Capteur d'empreinte digitale vidéos, musique, contacts, messages, apps, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers . .
votre nouveau téléphone. Dimensions 165.69x76.22x7.99(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24dBm
1. Si vous disposez d'un ancien téléphone Android, scannez tout d'abord le code QR
ci-dessous, puis téléchargez et installez "Clone Phone", ouvrez ensuite "Clone Phone" LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
sur votre ancien et votre nouveau téléphone et suivez les instructions a I'écran pour Batteri 5660mAh/22.19Wh(Min)
A\ Averti terminer fopération. attenie 5828mAh/22.85Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24.5dBm
> Ne placez pas le téléphone ou la batterie & proximité des équipements de chauffage, de LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
cuisson, de récipients & haute pression (comme un four a micro-ondes, une plaque a . 50 -mégapixels a l'arriere
induction, un four électrique, un radiateur, un autocuiseur, un chauffe-eau, une [ 64 Caméra 8-mégapixels 3 I'avant Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
cuisiniére a gaz, etc.) ni a l'intérieur de ces derniers pour éviter la surchauffe de la https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download
P N N i-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP;
batterie qui pourrait provoquer un? explosion. 2. Si vous avez un ancien iPhone, ouvrez "Clone Phone" sur le nouveau téléphone . 24G WiFi ( )
> Vous devez utiliser le chargeur, le cable data et la batterie d'origine. Lutilisation directement, puis suivez les instructions sur 'écran pour accéder a votre compte ;gr?;lt)igrr?:\l;ged:t 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
non approuvée de chargeurs, cables data ou batteries qui ne sont pas certifiés par iCloud et synchroniser les fichiers.
le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
d'autres dangers. Accessoires standards 2 OW/kg (Té
. . . <
» Lors du chargement, placez I'appareil dans un environnement avec une température Les accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: Valeurs SAR CE SAR <2‘0W/kg (Téte) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
ambiante et une bonne ventilation. Il est recommandé de mettre I'appareil en charge 1Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'¢jection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, g g (Corps) NFC 13.56MH: 42dBuA/m @10
dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C a 35 °C. 1 Guide rapide, 1 Pochette de protection. - z uA/m m
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HolNeTge, TFThEE , TrAET , UIES, e @iorer 74T Bl TAI=aROT I 7 fp wrifireR 17.07cm(6.72 %) Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
st o FFIgol WCDMA
. . 3% ATEHT AT FIT Android & 3, IRk er RguE QR HE FATT Bands 2/4 24dBm
o T FolleT T SIS TR TATTaAT IO, AT T AT G WA Follal BleT S 165.69x76.22x7.99(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24dBm
TERIH, T AT WISe TR0 ITef FY Flewt et FEhaial feguar Bands 27477 pYy
TAELITEE TT=T TToigi LTE FDD ands .5dBm
el . 5660mAN/22.19Wh(Min)
© 5828mAh/22.85Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24.5dBm
a LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
EGIEE] TSI FERT 50 AT
> T FRA T A e Tl T ﬂ?ﬁ{r"‘"ﬁﬁaj ksl Ezi%é . https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download FITRT TR T 8 AR Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
STTE, T IS ST, T AT S SR (T ATy S e B R )
aﬁmsaéwwsmﬁs ;ﬁmgﬁzﬁwmmzﬁtm@ﬂ 2R O BT iPhone g 57, At I TR T 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
b °ETW“ i T T | oA fegueh fAeree® areiar a iCloud WIATAT HIga 3 I HISee® -
) S aga TETEE, afre & ﬁﬁﬂ‘vﬁi’lﬂ 7| FHE AIAA 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
> FEFFHAT AR, Fael T UL TAT TS | ScTCHEIART FHATTOT
e i TSR, SeT e, 1 SdEE S T A w, YATOS HETIH STHIVEH 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
3T FEe, FERIC g, a1 3 Tew IS Feroe| AR ot AN STAIOTEE Felet TR0 ] <2.0W/kg (RR) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
> IS e HI TS FIA ATTHI T 1T A3 ST AT ST HTH PISTAT 10T, 1 =TS, 1 USB 3T dhare, 1 JRaT Foawh e, 1 e R, SAR HFIEE | CESAR <2.0W/kg ()
TR | TS 5°C~35°C HAF| ATTHAT ST ATATaROTAT =Tor T+ FwIRE TR 15IM fo¥eTesY STHIOT, 1 FUET | NFC 13.56MHz 42dBu/m @10m
Bnaropapum 3a Bbi6op cmapTdoHa realme > Bo BpemA 3apAAKN YCTPOIICTBO A0MKHO HAXOAUTHCA MPU HOPMANIbHOM KOMHATHOM Cneundukauum XapaKkrepucTMKU pagvoCUrHanoB
B flano OBOACTEe MONb30BATeN OnUIC Gonee earbe b TeMnepaType 1 B yCTIOBUAX XOPOLWeN BEHTUNALMM. PeKoMeHayeTCA 3apsixaTb
HHOM PyKOBO/ICTBE NO/b30BATENsA ONMCaHbI HanGonee BaxHble GyHKLMN . i o o
CM’JEPWOH:Y ﬂﬂﬂ’\l y Gonee nomp ! o ¢y uBbI YCTPOWCTBO NpY TeMNepaType oKpysatoliel cpeabl ot 5°C 1o 35°C. Pagvo Yactota Makc. BbIXOAHaA MOLIHOCTD
MOXeTe NoceTUTb oduLManbHbii BeG-cai realme. Kak nepesarpysutb TenedoH ) Mopenb RMX3941 850MHZ/900MH2 33,5dBm
a | Maruky [¢) 3aKMIATE U '@ KHOMKM NUTaHVA 1 YBENNYEHNA TPOMKOCTY (+) GSM
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lepepsn Kavepa Ak nepenecTy BMicT Baworo craporo mo6inbHoro TenedoHy (NapaMeTou FonoBHOMS 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Ha HOBUII MOGINbHUI PamMeTpy roNoBHOr! 17,07cm(6,72")
}* Knasiwa ryunocri Bu moxete ckopucTatiics realme Clone Phone, wo6 nerko nepeHocutn ekpary WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
dotorpadii, Bineo, My3uKy, KOHTaKTV, NOBIAOMNEHHS, NPOrpamm TOLO 3i
[ E’;:f,';“‘f;ﬁ:},“;‘,ﬁ:;a’nws CTaporo TenedoHy Ha HOBMNA. » Bands 2/4 24dBm
1. flkwo y Bac € crapuii Tenepor Android, cnepuuy siackanyiite koa QR Hikue, Po3smip 165,69x76,22x7,99(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24dBm
a noTim 3aBaHTaxTe Ta BCcTaHoBiTb Clone Phone, notim sigkpuiite Clone Phone
AIK Ha HOBOMY, Tak i Ha CTapomy TenedoHi, flani BUKOHaiiTe iHCTPYKLUi Ha ekpaHi,
i LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
106 3asepuiuT onepaiio. AKYMYASTO| 5660MA ropa./22,19BT rog. (MiH)
A Nonepewenns YMynATop 5828MA rop./22,858T rop, (11n) Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24,5dBm
» He posmilyiite TenedpoH abo akymynaTop nobnmsy a6o BcepeauHi 3 50 N . LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
ol , obnaal ANA NPUrOTYBaHHA ixi, EMHOCTeN <] Kam aAHA Kamepa: >0 meranikcenis B
BMCOKOrO TUCKY (HanpuKnaga, MikpoXBuAbOBI Neui, iHAYKUiHaA NANTa, enekTpuyHa https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download amepa DpoHTanbHa Kamepa: 8 meranikcenis Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
iu, HarpiBay, CKopoBapKa, BOAOHarpisay, rasosa a Towo), wob 3anobi X
Eleqp:rgizlm:,o ';K)’/)Myngropa, ﬂo”mgg:e n‘:)vlrzsecmn:ngTGy‘ry.) {405 sanodirm 2. Akujo y Bac € crapuit iPhone, sigkpuiiTe Clone Phone GesnocepeaHbo Ha 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
HOBOMY Teﬂe¢0HI Ta BMKOHaNTe BKa3IBKW Ha eKpaHl, U.l06 yBIUTU O

» [1oTpi6HO BUKOPMCTOBYBATH OPUriHANbHWIA 3apPAAHUI NPUCTPIN, Kabenb AaHUX Ta o6nikosoro 3anucy iCloud i cuxpoHisysatu parnu. Po6oua Temnepatypa 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
aKkymynatop. HesaTeep/xeHi 3apaaHi NpucTpoi, kabeni gaHnx abo akymynaTopu,

AKi He cepTUIKoBaHi BUPOGHNKOM, MOXYTb MPU3BECTU [0 YPaXKeHHs CranpapTHi akcecyapu 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
€NeKTPUYHIM CTPYMOM, NOXexi, BUOYXy a6o iHWmnX Hebe3neuHux cuTyain. B KOMINEKTi MOCTAYAIOTbCA HACTYNHI CTaHAAPTH aKcecyaph:

» [ip Yac 3apaaxaHHA Po3MmiLLyiATe NPUCTPIN Yy NPUMILLEHH] 3 HOPManbHOIK 1 TenedoH, 1 3apagHuin NpucTpin, 1 kabenb gaHux USB, ' 3HauenHa SAR | CE SAR <%’83T;Kr EKpM“"Ka)) 5.725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
KiIMHaTHOI0 TeMNepaTypoIo Ta FapHOK BeHTUAALIE. PekomeHayeTbca 1 NocibHUK i3 3axoziB Ge3nekn, 1 KOPOTKMIA MOCIGHUK, <&OBT/Kr (Kopnyc NFC 13,56 MH: 42dBuA/) 10
3apA[KaTV NPUCTPIl B CepeoBuLLYi 3 TemnepaTypoio 5°C~35°C. 1 iHCTPYMeHT BupaneHHs SIM-kapTu, 1 3aXnCHIi YoXon. - z UA/m @10m

Bienvenido a realme mobile > Al cargar el dispositivo, coléquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio

3 . ) ) ) ) ambiente y una buena ventilacion. Es recomendable que el dispositivo sea

Esta guia le mostrara el uso del teléfono ademas de sus funciones mas cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °Cy 35 °C. Radio Frecuencia Potencia max. de salida

importantes. También, puede visitar nuestra pagina web oficial de realme donde Producto RMX3941

obtendra mayor informacion sobre el mismo. Como forzar el reinicio del teléfono 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm

Mantenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol (+) hasta que aparezca GSM
Receptor 1 I ge‘ i & la animacién de inicio de realme para forzar el reinicio del teléfono. 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Cémara frontal —ff—— sensor de luz &
Como ferir c o : a su nuevo teléf Tamario de la pantalla 17,07cm(6,72 Pulgadas) Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
Puede utilizar la funcién de realme "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rapidamente sus WCDMA
| Botones de volumen fotos, videos, musica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono desde el antiguo. Bands 2/4 24dBm
l—Boton de encendido / Para ello, siga estos pasos: " " ¢
Escaner de huellas digitales 1. Si tiene un teléfono Android, primero escanee el cédigo QR que aparece a Dimensiones 165,69x76,22x7,99(mm) Bands 1/3/66 24dBm
continuacion, seguidamente descargue e instale “Clonar Teléfono’, abra la
aplicacion en ambos teléfonos y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla Ah, Whi(Mi LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
para completar la operacion. Bateria gggg: AhgiégwhzT ':; Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24,5dBm
2 Yl 4
EFsazE
& Advertenci 4 LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
vertencia 5
< Camara trasera de 50 Mpx.
. B . . = Camara 2 Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
> No c_oloque el l_elefono_ o la bateria cerca o _dlentro de equipos de calgfaccnon, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Camara delantera de 8 Mpx.
equipos de cocina, recipientes de alta presion (tales como hornos microondas, o . i o 2 4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2 4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
cocinas de induccion, hornos eléctricos, calentadores, ollas a presién, calentadores 2. i tiene un iPhone antiguo, abra “Clonar Teléfono” directamente en el nuevo T | ’ i
de agua, cocinas de gas, etc.) para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la bateria que teléfonoy siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla para iniciar sesién en la empera;ura para el 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
puede provocar una explosién. cuenta de iCloud y sincronizar los archivos. correcto funcionamiento

» Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o Accesorios incluidos 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
baterias que no cuenten con la autorizacion y Ia certificacion del fabricante 1Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Cable USB, 1 Guia de sequridad, 1 Guia rapida, <2,0W/kg(Cabeza) 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
pueden derivar en diversos problemas como; descargas eléctricas, incendios, . o . valores SAR CESAR !

N = . " 1 Herramienta de extraccién de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora. <2,0W/kg(Cuerpo)
explosiones, dafos en la bateria u otros peligros. 4 g P NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
> La carcasa trasera no es extraible.

Saudagdes da realme mobile > Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, Especificacdes técnicas Especificacoes de ondas de radio

. " o . ambientes umidos, molhas ou quentes. A temperatura do ambiente devera ser de
Este~gula iré mostrar—l_h_e como utlllza_r o telefone e as suas principais fun;oef, 5°Ca35°C. Radio Freqiiéncia Poténcia maxima de saida
Vocé também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informagées M
inici odelo RMX3941
sobre o telefone. Como reiniciar o telefone 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
n Para reiniciar o aparelho, mantenha pressionados os botoes de ligar e aumentar GSM "
Receptor————— [ ———"Sensor de proximidade e luz volume ao mesmo tempo, até que a animagao de inicializacéo realme seja exibida. 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Camera Frontal —ffF—— . . 4
Como transferir o contetido do celular antigo para um novo aparelho Tamanho da tela principal 17,07 cm (6,72") Bands 1/5/8 24 5dBm
| Botoes de volume Vocé pode usar o realme Clone Phone para transferir fotos, videos, WCDMA !
musica, contatos, mensagens e aplicativos do seu telefone Bands 2/4 24dBm
[—Botéo de ligar / antigo para o telefone realme. Di 5
Leitor d 30 digital - imensdo 165,69x76,22x7,99(mm)
elforde impressac dlgla 1. Se o seu telefone antigo é Android, digitalize nele e no celular realme o cédigo Bands 1/3/66 24dBm
QR abaixo, faga o download e instale o aplicativo Clone Phone. Abra o aplicativo LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
Clone Phone nos telefones antigo e realme e siga as instrugdes na tela para Bateri 5660mAh/22,19Wh(Min)
concluir a operagéo. ateria 5828mAh/22,85Wh(Tipico) Bands 5/8/13/20/26/28 24,5dBm
& Atencdo LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
s . . A 50 Megapixels Traseira

» Nao coloque o telefone perto de equipamentos de aquecimento, £ Cémara 8 Meggpiels Frontal Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
eletrodomésticos de cocgao, utensilios de alta pressao (como fornos https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download
micro-ondas, ap;relhofde indugééo, fomo elétrico, aquecedor, panelas elétricas, 2.5e 0 seu telefone antigo é um iPhone, abra o Clone Phone diretamente no 2,4G Wi-Fi 2/4-2,4835GHz 17dBm(EIRP)
Zg:':r?:dmes de agua, fornos a gés etc.) para evitar o superaquecimento da telefone realme e siga as instrucées na tela e fazer o login em sua conta do iCloud Temperatura operacional 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)

- antes de sincronizar os arquivos.

» Recomendamos somente o uso de acessorios originais que acompanham o Contetido da embalagem 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
seu telefone realme. O uso de acessorios nao certificados pelo fabricante u 9 . 5725-5.85GH 14dBmI(EIRP
podera prejudicar o funcionamento e causar danos irreparaveis ao seu 1 Ap.arelrht? celular, 1 Carrquaf:lor, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia de seguranga, Valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg(Cabeca) ,725-5); z m( )
telefone. 1 Guia rapido, 1 pino de ejegao SIM Card, 1 capa protetora. <2,0W/kg(Corpo) NEC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m

» O tampo traseiro do telefone nado é removivel.




